# L0900057212

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000155928270

05/27/09--01008--017 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF TAKE 53

\$. HAWKES JUN 1 1 2009

EXAMINER

S. HAWKES

**EXAMINER** 

The state of the s



May 29, 2009

FRANZOI & FRANZOI, S.C. 514 RACINE STREET MENASHA, WI 54952

SUBJECT: GREEN POWER TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Ref. Number: W09000025163

We have received your document for GREEN POWER TECHNOLOGY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Letter Number: 309A00018104

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Cornerations - P.O. ROY 6327 Tallahasson, Florida 32314

LAW OFFICES OF

## FRANZOI & FRANZOI, S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

514 Racine Street Menasha, Wisconsin 54952 (920) 725-3916 Telecopier: (920) 725-0998

Joseph F. Franzoi (1909-1972) LaVerne L. Franzoi (1922-2002) \*Joseph F. Franzoi IV

All Attorneys Admitted to Practice in Wisconsin
\*Also Admitted to Practice in Florida and Before U.S. Tax Courts

e-mail: jffiv@franzoi.com

May 20, 2009

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

The enclosed Article of Organization for Green Power Technology is transmitted herewith:

[ ] For Your Information	[ ] For Necessary Action
[ ] For Signature and Return	[ ] Per Your Request
[ ] For Signature/Forwarding	[ ] Per Our Conversation
[ ] For Review and Comment	[ ] For Your File
[ ] For Correction	[ ] For Distribution
[X] For Filing and/or Recording	[ ] For Payment
[ ] For Publication	[ ] See Remarks Below

Remarks: Also enclosed is a payment in the amount of \$125.00 for the filing fee.

Sincerely,

FRANZOI & FRANZOI, S.C.

Heather G. Alford Legal Assistant

/hga Enclosures

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: Green Power Technology, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Joseph F. Franzoi IV (Name of Person) Franzoi & Franzoi, S.C. (Firm/Company) 514 Racine Street (Address) Menasha, WI 54952 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Heather G. Alford 0 725-3916 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\sum \$130.00 Filing Fee & **□\$155.00** Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street/Courier Address Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Cor	npany is:	
Green Power Technology, LLC  Green Power Technology Solutions, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address	s of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
1281 Schastian Lakes Drive	7 8 9 A	
Sebastian, Florida 32958		
	Dan Fast	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	
1281	Sebastain Lakes Drive	
Florid	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Sebastain FL 32958	
	City, State, and Zip	
liability company at the place desig registered agent and agree to act in thi statutes relating to the proper and co	nt and to accept service of process for the above stated limited mated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as is capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all implete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and im as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S	

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Thomas Purdy
	6600 North Ballard Road
	Appleton, WI 54913
<del></del>	70.0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Clarity project
Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Effective date, if other tha	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
fective date is listed, the date m days after the date of filing.)	ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Thomas L. Purdy
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2